



FOI REF: 23/867

8<sup>th</sup> January 2024

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

**This is an information request relating to the Stonewall UK.**

**Please include the following information:**

- 1. Was your organisation a member of the Stonewall Diversity Champions scheme in the financial year 2022-23?**

No.

- 2. What was the membership fee given to Stonewall as part of their Diversity Champions programme in 2022-23 by your organisation?**

Not applicable.

- 3. Is your organisation currently a member of Stonewall's Diversity Champions programme?**

No.

**4. What additional monies have been given to Stonewall in 2022-23? Specifically, this incorporates:**

**Events/conferences (where, for example, your organisation has purchased tickets to attend or entered raffles or auctions organised by Stonewall). Please name any events/conferences that your organisation attended and the date attended.**

**Other programmes (such as LGBT Leadership programme, LGBT Role Model programme, Ally and/or Trans Ally programmes, as well as Train the Trainer programmes etc).**

[No monies have been given to Stonewall for the period requested.](#)

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department ([esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)